




























































































































































































Table 2

Existing Storage Ponds Per Alignment
Sonoma Valley Recycled Water Feasibility Study

Alignment 1A

RESERVOIR SITE

Total Surface From : Land Use Frhevzvas);;l:: Hydrograph Existing Total Factor - Estimated Accum
Alignment Storage Required Unit Cost? Reservoir Area Node Total Length | Pipe Size Factors g rost yFacforsp y Utilities Adjustment Total PW cosi Cost Total Cost
Cost Factors Corridors |
(ac-ft/day) ($/acre-feet) (%) (acres) (feet) (inch) ($/linear-foot), %)
1A 1.59 3 1600 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $73,600 $73,600
1.89 19 2800 6 1 1 1 1 1 56 $156,800 $230,400
4.01 7 2400 6 1 1 1 1 1 56 . . $134,400 $364,800
014 26 1400 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $64,400 $429,200
1.06 - 25-26 1200 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $55,200 $484,400
2 1 800 v 6 1 1 1 1 1 56 $44,800 $529,200
Storage 65.0 16,952 1,1’01,880 $1,631,080
B Alignment 1B
RESERVOIR SITE ‘ ‘
Total Surface From S - Land Use F::s;vas);sRlak:: Hydrograph Existing Total Factor Estimated Accum
Alignment Storage Required Unit Cost? Reservoir Area Node Total Length| Pipe Size Factors 9 rozds .yFac?orsp y Utilities Adjustment Total PW cosF‘ Cost Total Cost
Cost : : » - Factors . | Corridors )
(acre-feet) ($/acre-feet) “($) . (acres) (feet) " (inch) ($/linear-foot). (%)
1B 261 29 500 6 1 1 1 1 1 56 $28,0600 $28,000
2.21 ‘ 29 48001 6 1 1 1 1 1 56 . $268,800 $296,800
0.31 35 2400 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 . | $110400 | $407,200
4.07 41 2800 6 4 1 1 g 1 56 $156,800 | $564,000
0.86 45 1600 4 1 1 ' 1 1 46 $73,600 $637,600
1.81 43 500 4 1 1 d 1 1 46 $23,000 $660,600
101 | - 45 4000 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $184,000 | $844,600
0.74 ' 50 2000 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $92,000 $936,600
1.15 45 ' ZOOOV 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $92,000 $1,028,600
1.86 45 1500 6 1 1 1 -1 1 56 $84,000 $1,112,600
2.01 50 1600 V 6 1 1 1 1 1 56 $89,600 $1,202,200
Storage 825.0 16,952 13,985,400 $15,187,600




Table 2 (continue)
Existing Storage Ponds per Alignment

Sonoma Valley Recycled Water Feasibility Study

Alignment 2
RESERVOIR SITE
Total Surface From Land Use :Levt/a:vy?;;l;: Hydrography Existing Total Factor : Estimated Accum
Alignment Storage Required Unit Cost’ Reservoir Area Node Total Length| Pipe Size Factors |~ roads Factors' Utilities Adjustment Total PW cos‘F Cost Total Cost
Cost Factors Corridors ~
(acre-feet) ($/acre-feet) '($) (acres) (feet) (inch) ($/linear-foot) (%)
2 0.45 1 500 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 ” $23,000 $23,000
1.2 7 i
0.75 7 2800 4 i1 1 1 1 1 46 $128,800 $151,800
0.42 9-11
0.24 9-11 500 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $23,000 $174,800
0.68 13
N 1.62 13 .
1.08 13 4800 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 “ $220,800 $395,600
0.15 22 .
0.5 22 “
_ 0.04 22
0.15 22 1600 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $73,600 $469,200
Storage 65.0 16,952 1,101,880 $1,571,080
_ Alignment 3
RESERVOIR SITE
Total Surface From ‘ Land Use ;Lﬁ:;:;;l:: Hydrography Existing Total Factor o Egtimated Accum
Alignment Storage Required Unit Cost’ Reservoir Area " Node Total Length| Pipe Size Factors roads Factors Utili.ties Adjustment Total PW cost. Cost Total Cost
Cost . _ Factors Corridors
(acre-feet) ($/acre-feet) ($) (acres) (feet) (inch) ($/linear-foot) 3 (%)
3 0.29 5-7 1200 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 ! $55,200 $55,200
0.28 5-7 1200 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $55,200 $110,400
0.43 7 2000 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $92,000 $202,400
0.23 7-9 300 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $13,800 $216,200
3 5.23 13 2800 6 1 1 1 1 1 56 $156,800 $373,000
1.38 19 2800 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $128,800 $501,800
2.12 21 6400 6 1 1 1 1 1 56 $358,400 $860,200
0.88 21 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $0 $860,200
0.88 21 4000 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $184,000 $1,044,200
0.14 23 800 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $36,800 $1,081,000
0.35 23 1200 4 1 1 1 1 ” 1 46 $55,200 $1,136,200
0.25 23 1000 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $46,000 $1,182,200
0.77 25-27 1800 4 1 1 1 1 1 46 $82,800 $1,265,000
Storage 65.0 16,952 1,101,880 v $2,366,880
NOTE:

1) The "Total PW Cost" for pipe sizes other than 6, 8, 12, 18, & 24" were extrapolated from Table 2
in Appendix A of the Cost Critiera for Development of Alternatives report by BARWRP

2) The Storage Unit Cost is based upon the total cost per storage capacity of comparable Agency reservior projects.










PLATE
2

Sanitary Sewer Lines

Existing Recycled Water Lines

Recycled Water Reservoir

Operated by Sonoma Valley County Sanitation District

Sonoma Valley County Sanitation District Service Area
Valley of the Moon Water District

City of Sonoma Boundary

Treatment Plant

Location of Existing Facilities
SONOMA VALLEY COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT
Sonoma Valley Recycled Water Feasibility Study Area
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Legend

Private Wells Pipeline Alignment 1A

- Vineyard - Urban users

I:] Dair Wastewater

Valley of the Moon (Potable Wells) Pipeline Alignment 2 Y Treatment Plant
2

City of Sonoma (Potable Wells) Pipeline Alignment 1B

Non-irrigated
Pasture

Department of Water Resources (Wells) Pipeline Alignment 3

Pipeline Node

0.5 15
Miles

PROPOSED PIPELINE ALIGNMENTS
Sonoma Valley Recycled Water Feasibility Study Area
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